Release and Waiver of Liability Putnam Service Dogs' Funminster Dog Show Saturday, May 6, 2023, Patterson Recreation Center, Patterson, NY

I, _____, am responsible for my dog(s), ______.

By signing this waiver, I release, indemnify and hold harmless, Putnam Service Dogs, Inc, their staff and volunteers, and any observers or participants, the town of Patterson and Patterson Recreation Center from any and all liability, damage, claim of any nature whatatsoever arising out of and in any way related to m myself, my family's and or/friends, and my dog's attendance or participation in the Funminster Dog Show event on Sat., May 6, 2023 at the Patterson Recreation Center.

I recognize that I am solely responsible for any harm, injury, personal injury, illness or damage caused by my dog (s).

I recognize that my attending and/or participating in the Funminster Dog Show Sat., May 6, 2023 is an activity that presents some risk of injury and/or illness.

I agree that my own, my family's or friends', and my dog's safety is primarily my responsibility.

I also recognize that the Putnam Service Dogs', Inc., the Town of Patterson, the Patterson Recreation Center, and any attendees or participates of the Funminster Dog Show Event, Sat., May 6, 2023 assume no liability whatsoever for any personal injuries to myself, my family or friends, any injuries to my dog, or any property damage that may arise from my attendance and/or participation in this event.

My signature on this form indicates that I have read, understood, and freely agree with this waiver. I will comply with the rules of this event, as well as the policies of Putnam Service Dogs, Inc. and the Patterson Recreation Center.

Signature: _____ Date _____